

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2027

Page 1, line 2, after the semicolon insert "to provide for application;"

Page 4, line 22, overstrike "One" and insert immediately thereafter "One-half" and overstrike "1.61" and insert immediately thereafter ".80"

Page 4, line 23, remove "A city that has exercised its authority under this subdivision has"

Page 4, remove lines 24 and 25

Page 4, line 26, overstrike "Two miles" and insert immediately thereafter "One mile" and overstrike "3.22" and insert immediately thereafter "1.61"

Page 4, line 27, remove "A city that has exercised its"

Page 4, remove lines 28 through 30

Page 5, line 1, overstrike "Four" and insert immediately thereafter "Two" and overstrike "6.44" and insert immediately thereafter "3.22"

Page 5, line 2, remove "A city that has exercised its authority under this"

Page 5, remove lines 3 through 5

Page 5, line 6, remove "The zoning and subdivision regulations of the city govern the entire extraterritorial"

Page 5, remove lines 7 through 19

Page 5, line 20, remove "4."

Page 5, line 25, remove the overstrike over "3." and remove "5."

Page 6, line 3, remove the overstrike over "4." and remove "6."

Page 6, line 19, remove the overstrike over "5." and remove "7."

Page 6, line 25, remove the overstrike over "4"

Page 6, line 26, remove "6"

Page 7, line 21, remove the overstrike over "6." and remove "8."

Page 7, line 25, remove the overstrike over "7." and remove "9."

Page 7, line 29, remove the overstrike over "8:" and remove "10."

Page 8, after line 2, insert:

"SECTION 2. APPLICATION. Any extraterritorial zoning regulation in effect before the effective date of this Act which extends beyond the extraterritorial zoning authority provided by this Act is not affected by the reduction in the extraterritorial zoning limits in section 1 of this Act."

Page 8, line 3, replace "This" with "Section 1 of this"

Renumber accordingly